05-11-2001

	74.0.74.4	
To the Honorable Computationer of Patents and Trauerrains. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:		
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:	Name and address of receiving party or parties:	
Charles E. Farley George Anderson Karla D. Favors Additional Names of conveying party or parties are ned? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc. 133 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30348 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? 1 165 NO	
☐ Other Execution Dates: February 28, 2001 and April 3, 2001		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
09/694,789		
Additional application or patent numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1	
PAUL M. RIVARD BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1001 G STREET, N.W. ELEVENTH FLOOR WASHINGTON, DC 20001-4597	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00. ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-0733 ☑ Please charge or credit our Deposit Account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)	
	(Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)	
Do Not Use this Space		
	400	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Paul M. Rivard, Reg.# 43,466 Name of Person Signing Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 5	April 26, 2001 Date	

7147**70**41 LMUELLES 30000151 199731 05674789 -71.58: 41.50 0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CHARLES E. FARLEY, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 3150 Spring Lake Drive, Conyers, Georgia 30013, GEORGE ANDERSON, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 3655 E. Fairview Road, Stockbridge, Georgia 30281, and KARLA D. FAVORS, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 3323 Cedar Island Drive, SW, Atlanta, Georgia 30311 ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Emulsification of Alkenyl Succinic Anhydride Size" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 24, 2000 and accorded Serial No. 09/694,789.

WHEREAS, GEORGIA-PACIFIC RESINS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and executive right in and to the invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc., as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

Page 1 of 4

	Chuh ERE. Charles E. Farley
	Charles E. Farley
State of Georgia)	
County of DENALB) ss:	
On this ABH day of February and State afore to me known and known to me to be the perforegoing instrument and acknowledged the	esaid, personally appeared Charles E. Farley, rson of that name, which signed and sealed the esame to be of his free act and deed.
NA D. STAN	Notary Public ana D. Stoney
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC & X	My Commission Expires:
" V W PIPIL A	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I day of, 2001.	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 George Anderson
State of Georgia)
County of DE LALB) ss:)
Public in and for the County and Sta to me known and known to me to be	April, 2001, before me a Notary te aforesaid, personally appeared George Anderson, the person of that name, which signed and sealed the liged the same to be of his free act and deed.
THE NA D. STAMP	Notary Public ana O. Staney
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC & &	My Commission Expires:

919/12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, day of <u>February</u> , 2001.	I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _28 th
,	Kala D. Javous Karla D. Favors

State of Georgia)

County of DE FALB)

On this <u>38+6</u> day of <u>Februar</u>, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Karla D. Favors, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NOTARY

PUBLIC & SO

COUNTY

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

Notary Public ana D. Staney

My Commission Expires:

919102